
Beauregard High School Band 
Summer Rehearsal Schedule 2022-2023 

 

Below, you will find the tentative summer rehearsal schedule for marching band preparation for the 2022 Fall 

Season. Please be aware that this schedule may be subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances. If necessary 

to do so, you will be given reasonable notice. 
 

Winds= Brass and Woodwind Players / Percussion = All Drum, Accessory and Mallet Players / Aux. = Color Guard and Majorette 
 

Week of July 11-15** 
 

  

 Tuesday, July 12  Winds and Percussion  6:00-8:00 PM 
 

. Thursday, July 14 Winds and Percussion/Aux 6:00-8:00 PM 
 

Week of July 18-22** 
 

  

Tuesday, July 19  Rookies*/Jump Start/Percussion 8:00 AM.-12: 00 Noon 

Winds and Percussion  6:00-8:00 PM 
 

 Wednesday, July 20 Rookies*/Jump Start/Percussion 8:00 AM.-12:00 Noon 
 

 Thursday, July 21 Rookies*/Jump Start/Percussion 8:00 AM.-12: 00 Noon 

Winds and Percussion/Aux 6:00-8:00 PM 
 

 Friday, July 22  Full Band   8:00 AM-12:00 Noon and 1:00-5:00 
     

*Rookies are all first-year marching band members regardless of grade level. Rookie/Jump Start is 

required for all first-year members or a make-up in the event of extenuating circumstances. 
 

**If you are in town during the week of July 11-15 and July 18-22, you are expected to attend the 

evening rehearsals. If you are out of town, please let Mr. Hillsman and your instructor know prior to the 

rehearsal date. Mandatory rehearsals begin on Friday, July 22. 
 

Week of July 25-29: Full Band Camp – Required rehearsals for all band members 
 

We will begin putting our show on the field this week. If you will need any consideration due to a need to 

miss a rehearsal from this week forward, you must notify Mr. Hillsman and explain the reason for the 

absence. The absence should be further documented on the appropriate form. 

 

Monday, July 25   Full Band   8:00-12:00 and 1:00-5:00 

Tuesday, July 26   Full Band    4:00-9:00 

Wednesday, July 27  Full Band   4:00-9:00 

Thursday, July 28  Full Band   4:00-9:00 

Friday, July 29   Full Band   8:00-12:00 and 1:00-5:00 
 

Week of August 1-5 
 

 Monday, August 1  Full Band   5:00-8:30 PM 

 Tuesday, August 2  Full Band   5:00-8:30 PM 

 Thursday, August 4  Full Band   5:00-8:30 PM 

Friday, August 5 (only if needed) Full Band    5:00-8:30 PM 
 

Week of August 8-12 
 

 Monday, August 8  First Day of School 

     Regular After School Rehearsals Begin 

      Monday: 3:15-5:30 

      Tuesday: 3:15-5:30 

      Thursday: 3:15-5:30 

      Friday: 3:15- 4:15 (until football games start) 
 

Note: Once the full show is learned, it is possible that rehearsal times will be curtailed with Monday rehearsals possibly eliminated except for 

section rehearsals.  

Times adjusted 

due to new teacher 

orientation being 

held at BgHS. 


